Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 June 2020.

Consent Number

AUT.002483.01.04

AUT.004224.01.04

AUT.004224.02.03

AUT.004224.03.02

AUT.006241.01.04

AUT.006241.03.03

AUT.006241.04.03

AUT.006241.05.02

AUT.006241.06.01

AUT.006814.01.04

AUT.006814.02.03

AUT.006814.03.02

AUT.006826.01.04

AUT.006826.02.03

AUT.006826.03.02

AUT.007113.01.03 -

AUT.007113.02.03

AUT.007381.03.03

AUT.007649.01.03

AUT.008696.01.03

Consent Holder

Kainga Ora — Homes &
Communities

Taupo Bay Camping
Ground (2007) Limited

Marine Park Limited &
Port Road Limited

AL&GDSime

EJ Reed & Company
Limited

GM&IJA
Leeuwenburg

Affco New Zealand
Limited
Cat Orchard Limited

Fresha Avocados
Limited

Consent Description

Discharge domestic wastewater from
six houses at Pipiwai Road, Pipiwai.
Discharge wastewater to land for a
campground at Taupo Bay.
Discharge wastewater to air for a
campground at Taupo Bay.
Groundwater take for a campground
at Taupo Bay.

Wharf fender piles and berthing piles
at Port Nikau.

Two piled pontoon facilities at Main
1 and 2, Port Nikau.

Fuel facility at Mains 1 and 2, Port
Nikau.

Marina berths at Mains 1 and 2
wharves, Port Nikau.
Redevelopment of Mains 1 and 2
wharves at Port Nikau.

Extract rock for a quarry at Otaika
Valley Road, Whangarei.

Discharge stormwater for a quarry at
Otaika Valley Road, Whangarei.
Divert stormwater for a quarry at
Otaika Valley Road, Whangarei.
Extraction for a quarry at State
Highway 12, Taheke.

Discharge stormwater for a quarry at
State Highway 12, Taheke.

Divert stormwater for a quarry at
State Highway 12, Taheke.

Section 127 change to dam a water
take at Parakao.

Section 127 change to dam a water
take at Parakao.

Meatworks Moerewa.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Tara Road, Mangawhai.
Groundwater take for irrigation at
Tara Road, Mangawhai.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.012951.01.02

AUT.012951.03.01

AUT.012951.04.01

AUT.012951.05.01

AUT.014049.01.03

AUT.014049.02.01

AUT.014049.03.01

AUT.014049.04.01

AUT.014057.01.03

AUT.014057.02.01

AUT.014057.03.01

AUT.014057.04.01

AUT.014060.01.03

AUT.014060.02.01

AUT.014060.03.01

AUT.014060.04.01

Sea Products (1998)
Limited

Sea Products (1998)
Limited

Sea Products (1998)
Limited

Sea Products (1998)
Limited

Page 2 of 5

Consent Description

Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of
Islands (ex lease #152 and #175).
Disturb the coastal marine area for a
marine farm in the Waikare Inlet (ex
lease #152 and 175).

Discharge to the coastal marine area
for a marine farm in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Deposit in the coastal marine area
for a marine farm in the Waikare
Inlet (ex lease #152 and 175).
Marine farm in the coastal marine
area in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of
Islands (ex lease #53).

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay
of Islands (ex lease #53).

Discharge to the coastal marine area
for a marine farm in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #53).
Deposit in the coastal marine area
for a marine farm in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #53).
Marine farm (oyster) in the coastal
marine area in the Waikare Inlet, Bay
of Islands (ex lease # 119).

Disturb the seabed in the coastal
marine area for a marine farm in the
Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
Discharge in the coastal marine area
for a marine farm in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Deposit material in the coastal
marine area for a marine farm in the
Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.

Marine farm in the CMA in the
Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease
#137).

Disturb the coastal marine area for a
marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay
of Islands (ex lease #137).

Discharge to the coastal marine area
for a marine farm in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #137).
Deposit in the coastal marine area
for a marine farm in the Waikare
Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #137).
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.019289.01.03

AUT.022465.01.02

AUT.023592.01.03
AUT.023592.02.02

AUT.023592.03.02

AUT.023592.04.02

AUT.023592.05.01

AUT.033744.01.02

AUT.034372.01.02

AUT.034399.01.02

AUT.034921.01.02

AUT.035128.01.02

AUT.035131.01.02

AUT.035365.01.02

AUT.035763.01.02

AUT.037351.01.02

AUT.038420.01.02

AUT.038471.01.03

AUT.038610.01.02

AUT.038779.01.01 -
AUT.038779.02.01

AUT.041703.01.01

AUT.041774.01.01 -
AUT.041774.09.01

Kerikeri Falls
Investments Limited
Hilltop Water Limited

Lakeside Business Park
Limited

The Opito Trust &

P H & J A Masfen
Paroa Bay Properties
Limited

Paroa Bay Properties
Limited

M J Reid

M J Reid

M J Reid

W E Elliott

M D & C M Parker

Tarakohe Farms
Limited

Largus Orchard
Limited Partnership
Honeytree Farms
Limited

Mapua Avocados
Limited

Marsden Maritime
Holdings Limited

Totara Estate
Developments Limited
Partnership
Whangarei District
Council — Parks
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Consent Description

Discharge wastewater at Quail Ridge
Country Club, Kerikeri.
Groundwater take at Hilltop Road,
Hakaru.

Sand extraction at Ruakaka.

Take water for sand washing at Allis
Bloy Place, Ruakaka.

Discharge stormwater for sand
extraction at Allis Bloy Place,
Ruakaka.

Divert stormwater for sand
extraction at Allis Bloy Place,
Ruakaka.

Discharge water for sand washing at
Allis Bloy Place, Ruakaka.

Swing mooring 1435 at Opito Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Swing Mooring 1958 at Paroa Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Swing Mooring 1986 at Paroa Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Dinghy pull 2609 at Paroa Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Swing mooring 2820 at Paroa Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Swing Mooring 2821 at Paroa Bay,
Bay of Islands.

Swing mooring 3034 at Tapeka Point,
Bay of Islands.

Non MM4 swing mooring 3513 in
Blacksmiths Bay, Bay of Islands.
Dam water take at Ford Road,
Maungaturoto.

Groundwater take for an avocado
orchard, Waiharara.

Groundwater take for irrigation at
Norton Road, Waiharara.

Take groundwater for irrigation at
Far North Road, Pukenui.

Piles and pontoons at Marsden Bay.
Multi land boat ramp and jetties at
Marsden Bay.

Water take at Lake Drive, Tikipunga.

Hard protection structures in the
coastal marine area at One Tree
Point.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.041841.01.01

AUT.041842.01.01

AUT.041871.01.01

AUT.041876.01.01

AUT.041914.01.01

AUT.041921.01.01 -
AUT.041921.02.01

AUT.041926.01.01

AUT.041927.01.01

AUT.041933.01.01 -
AUT.041933.02.01

AUT.041937.01.01

AUT.041940.01.01

Kainga Ora —Homes &
Communities
L Green

A Van Melle
Rosyth Farm Limited

Kaipara District
Council

Oromahoe School
Board of Trustees

Elbury Holdings
Limited

H M E Billot &

T J Billot

Far North District
Council

Far North District
Council

J T Hakaria
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Consent Description

Two boat ramps in the coastal
marine area at One Tree Point.

Alter two boat ramps in the coastal
marine area at One Tree Point.

Alter stormwater outlet structures in
the coastal marine area at One Tree
Point.

Remove existing hard protection
structures in the coastal marine area
at One Tree Point.

Disturb the coastal marine area at
One Tree Point.

Earthworks for coastal structures at
One Tree Point.

Discharge stormwater to the coastal
marine area during works at One
Tree Point.

Divert stormwater during works at
One Tree Point.

Onsite discharge consent at Otiria
Road, Moerewa.

Onsite discharge consent at State
Highway 10, Mangonui.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Komiti Road, Tinopai.

Surface water take for a dairy shed at
Rosyth Road, Waipu.

Discharge sludge and leachate from
an oxidation pond at the Dargaville
Wastewater Treatment Plant.
Discharge wastewater at Oromahoe
School Road, Kerikeri.

Discharge to air for a wastewater
system at Oromahoe School Road,
Kerikeri.

Bore construction for irrigation at
Kaimaumau Road, Waiharara.

Bore construction at Far North Road,
Pukenui.

Rock structure (temporary dam/weir)
in the Awanui River, Kaitaia.

Dam and divert water from a
temporary rock dam in the Awanui
River, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for public water
supply purposes at Bird Road,
Awanui.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Fitzgerald Road, Pukenui.
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Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.041941.01.01

AUT.041948.01.01

AUT.041979.01.01

AUT.041984.01.01

KR & J L Wagener
D F & P CJecentho
P M & N L Sieling

D O'Connor &
K W Thomas
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Consent Description

Bore construction for domestic use at
Wagener Grove, Pukenui.

Bore construction for stock drinking
supply at Church Road, Kaitaia.

Bore construction for domestic use at
Nook Road, Parua Bay.

Bore construction for domestic
supply at Lot 6 Elingamite Drive,
Pukenui.
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