Consents Decisions and Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 June 2020.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.002483.01.04 AUT.004224.01.04	Kainga Ora – Homes & Communities	Discharge domestic wastewater from six houses at Pīpīwai Road, Pīpīwai. Discharge wastewater to land for a
AUT.004224.01.04 AUT.004224.02.03	Taupo Bay Camping Ground (2007) Limited	campground at Taupo Bay. Discharge wastewater to air for a
AUT.004224.03.02		campground at Taupo Bay. Groundwater take for a campground at Taupo Bay.
AUT.006241.01.04	Marine Park Limited & Port Road Limited	 Wharf fender piles and berthing piles at Port Nikau.
AUT.006241.03.03		Two piled pontoon facilities at Main 1 and 2, Port Nikau.
AUT.006241.04.03		Fuel facility at Mains 1 and 2, Port Nikau.
AUT.006241.05.02		Marina berths at Mains 1 and 2 wharves, Port Nikau.
AUT.006241.06.01		 Redevelopment of Mains 1 and 2 wharves at Port Nikau.
AUT.006814.01.04	A L & G D Sime	 Extract rock for a quarry at Otaika Valley Road, Whangārei.
AUT.006814.02.03		 Discharge stormwater for a quarry at Otaika Valley Road, Whangārei.
AUT.006814.03.02		 Divert stormwater for a quarry at Otaika Valley Road, Whangarei.
AUT.006826.01.04	EJ Reed & Company Limited	 Extraction for a quarry at State Highway 12, Tāheke.
AUT.006826.02.03		 Discharge stormwater for a quarry at State Highway 12, Tāheke.
AUT.006826.03.02		 Divert stormwater for a quarry at State Highway 12, Tāheke.
AUT.007113.01.03 – AUT.007113.02.03	G M & J A Leeuwenburg	 Section 127 change to dam a water take at Parakao.
		 Section 127 change to dam a water take at Parakao.
AUT.007381.03.03	Affco New Zealand Limited	Meatworks Moerewa.
AUT.007649.01.03	Cat Orchard Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Tara Road, Mangawhai.
AUT.008696.01.03	Fresha Avocados Limited	Groundwater take for irrigation at Tara Road, Mangawhai.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.012951.01.02 AUT.012951.03.01 AUT.012951.04.01 AUT.012951.05.01	Sea Products (1998) Limited	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #152 and #175). Disturb the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet (ex lease #152 and 175). Discharge to the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. Deposit in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet (ex lease #152 and 175).
AUT.014049.01.03 AUT.014049.02.01 AUT.014049.03.01 AUT.014049.04.01	Sea Products (1998) Limited	 Marine farm in the coastal marine area in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #53). Disturb the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #53). Discharge to the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #53). Deposit in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #53).
AUT.014057.01.03 AUT.014057.02.01 AUT.014057.03.01 AUT.014057.04.01	Sea Products (1998) Limited	 Marine farm (oyster) in the coastal marine area in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease # 119). Disturb the seabed in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. Discharge in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands. Deposit material in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands.
AUT.014060.01.03 AUT.014060.02.01 AUT.014060.03.01 AUT.014060.04.01	Sea Products (1998) Limited	 Marine farm in the CMA in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #137). Disturb the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #137). Discharge to the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #137). Deposit in the coastal marine area for a marine farm in the Waikare Inlet, Bay of Islands (ex lease #137).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.019289.01.03	Kerikeri Falls	Discharge wastewater at Quail Ridge
	Investments Limited	Country Club, Kerikeri.
AUT.022465.01.02	Hilltop Water Limited	Groundwater take at Hilltop Road, Hākaru.
AUT.023592.01.03	Lakeside Business Park	 Sand extraction at Ruakākā.
AUT.023592.02.02	Limited	 Take water for sand washing at Allis
ALUT 022502 02 02		Bloy Place, Ruakākā.
AUT.023592.03.02		 Discharge stormwater for sand extraction at Allis Bloy Place, Ruakākā.
AUT.023592.04.02		 Divert stormwater for sand extraction at Allis Bloy Place, Ruakākā.
AUT.023592.05.01		 Discharge water for sand washing at Allis Bloy Place, Ruakākā.
AUT.033744.01.02	The Opito Trust & P H & J A Masfen	Swing mooring 1435 at Opito Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.034372.01.02	Paroa Bay Properties Limited	Swing Mooring 1958 at Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.034399.01.02	Paroa Bay Properties Limited	Swing Mooring 1986 at Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.034921.01.02	M J Reid	Dinghy pull 2609 at Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.035128.01.02	M J Reid	Swing mooring 2820 at Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.035131.01.02	M J Reid	Swing Mooring 2821 at Paroa Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.035365.01.02	W E Elliott	Swing mooring 3034 at Tāpeka Point, Bay of Islands.
AUT.035763.01.02	M D & C M Parker	Non MM4 swing mooring 3513 in Blacksmiths Bay, Bay of Islands.
AUT.037351.01.02	Tarakohe Farms Limited	Dam water take at Ford Road,
AUT.038420.01.02	Largus Orchard	Maungaturoto. Groundwater take for an avocado
A01.030420.01.02	Limited Partnership	orchard, Waiharara.
AUT.038471.01.03	Honeytree Farms	Groundwater take for irrigation at
AUT.038610.01.02	Mapua Avocados	Norton Road, Waiharara. Take groundwater for irrigation at
, 101.030010.01.02	Limited	Far North Road, Pukenui.
AUT.038779.01.01 -	Marsden Maritime	Piles and pontoons at Marsden Bay.
AUT.038779.02.01	Holdings Limited	 Multi land boat ramp and jetties at Marsden Bay.
AUT.041703.01.01	Totara Estate Developments Limited Partnership	Water take at Lake Drive, Tikipunga.
AUT.041774.01.01 -	Whangarei District	 Hard protection structures in the
AUT.041774.09.01	Council – Parks	coastal marine area at One Tree Point.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		 Two boat ramps in the coastal marine area at One Tree Point. Alter two boat ramps in the coastal marine area at One Tree Point. Alter stormwater outlet structures in the coastal marine area at One Tree Point. Remove existing hard protection structures in the coastal marine area at One Tree Point. Disturb the coastal marine area at One Tree Point. Earthworks for coastal structures at One Tree Point. Discharge stormwater to the coastal marine area during works at One Tree Point. Divert stormwater during works at One Tree Point. Divert stormwater during works at One Tree Point.
AUT.041841.01.01	Kainga Ora – Homes & Communities	Onsite discharge consent at Ōtīria Road, Moerewa.
AUT.041842.01.01	L Green	Onsite discharge consent at State Highway 10, Mangonui.
AUT.041871.01.01	A Van Melle	Discharge domestic wastewater at Komiti Road, Tinopai.
AUT.041876.01.01	Rosyth Farm Limited	Surface water take for a dairy shed at Rosyth Road, Waipū.
AUT.041914.01.01	Kaipara District Council	Discharge sludge and leachate from an oxidation pond at the Dargaville Wastewater Treatment Plant.
AUT.041921.01.01 – AUT.041921.02.01	Oromahoe School Board of Trustees	 Discharge wastewater at Oromāhoe School Road, Kerikeri. Discharge to air for a wastewater system at Oromāhoe School Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.041926.01.01	Elbury Holdings Limited	Bore construction for irrigation at Kaimaumau Road, Waiharara.
AUT.041927.01.01	H M E Billot & T J Billot	Bore construction at Far North Road, Pukenui.
AUT.041933.01.01 – AUT.041933.02.01	Far North District Council	 Rock structure (temporary dam/weir) in the Awanui River, Kaitāia. Dam and divert water from a temporary rock dam in the Awanui River, Kaitāia.
AUT.041937.01.01	Far North District Council	Bore construction for public water supply purposes at Bird Road, Awanui.
AUT.041940.01.01	J T Hakaria	Bore construction for domestic use at Fitzgerald Road, Pukenui.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.041941.01.01	K R & J L Wagener	Bore construction for domestic use at Wagener Grove, Pukenui.
AUT.041948.01.01	D F & P C Jecentho	Bore construction for stock drinking supply at Church Road, Kaitāia.
AUT.041979.01.01	PM & N L Sieling	Bore construction for domestic use at Nook Road, Pārua Bay.
AUT.041984.01.01	D O'Connor & K W Thomas	Bore construction for domestic supply at Lot 6 Elingamite Drive, Pukenui.